

**Tapender Singh Versus State of Himachal Pradesh
& ors.**

CWP No.6067 of 2023

11.01.2024 Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondents.

As prayed for, list the matter after winter
vacation.

January 11, 2024
(Shivender)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge