

Tapender Singh vs. State of HP and others

CWP No. 6067 of 2023

20.03.2024 Present: Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents-State.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is
granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 20, 2024
(narender)