

Tapender Singh v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

CWP No.6067 of 2023

11.4.2025 Present: Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional
Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy
Advocate General, for the respondents.

Admit.

List for hearing on **16.6.2025**.

April 11, 2025

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**